



T.O.S. No. 45 of 2024



C.V.KARTHIKEYAN, J.

The defendant had not filed her
written statement.

2. The Registry has put the matter
under the caption 'for undefended board'.

3. Post the matter before the
Additional Master- III for recording of
evidence of the plaintiff on 10.09.2025.

11.08.2025

Maya